The 317,064,220 Consideration Shares represent 14.06% of the number of issued Shares
as at the date of this announcement and represent 12.33% of the number of issued Shares
as enlarged by the allotment and issue of such Consideration Shares. The 317,064,220
Consideration Shares will be allotted and issued pursuant to the General Mandate and will
be allotted and issued on the date of Completion. As at the date of this announcement, no
Share has been issued and allotted under the General Mandate. Accordingly, the issue of
317,064,220 Consideration Shares will fall within the limit of the General Mandate and will
not be subject to approval by the Shareholders.

An application will be made by the Company to the Listing Committee for the listing of, and
permission to deal in, 317,064,220 Consideration Shares.

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of
this announcement; and (ii) immediately after the allotment and issue of the 317,064,220
Consideration Shares upon Completion:

Name of Shareholders
As at the date

of this announcement
Immediately upon

Completion

No. of Shares
Approximate

% No. of Shares
Approximate

%

Welman Investment Co. Ltd
(“Welmen”) 1,093,500,000 48.51% 1,093,500,000 42.52%

Kenbridge Limited
(“Kenbridge”) 121,500,000 5.39% 121,500,000 4.72%

Trendy Pleasure Limited
(“Trendy”) 300,000,000 13.31% 300,000,000 11.67%

Vendor 0 0.00% 317,064,220 12.33%
Public shareholders 739,400,000 32.80% 739,400,000 28.75%

Total 2,254,400,000 100.00% 2,571,464,220 100.00%

– 3 –

Shareholders and potential investors of the Company are advised to exercise caution
when dealing in the securities of the Company.

By order of the Board
Luk Hing Entertainment Group Holdings Limited

Choi Yiu Ying
Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

Hong Kong, 14 June 2022

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Choi Yiu Ying, Mr. Choi
Siu Kit, Mr. Yeung Chi Shing and Mr. Zhang Rongxuan; the non-executive Director is Mr. Au
Ka Wai; and the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. Tang Tsz Tung and Mr. Ip Hoi
Fan.

This announcement, for which all the Directors collectively and individually accept full